

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LAL Appellant
Through Mr.Naipal Singh, Adv.

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA Respondent
Through Mr.Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **06.04.2016**

CM Appln. 12746/2015 & 1592/2016 in RSA 258/2015

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of the respondent.

Relist on 27.05.2016.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

APRIL 06, 2016

ab