



\$~R-34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LAL .....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **23.10.2024**

1. None appears for the parties.
2. List the matter on 11.11.2024 in regular list.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 23, 2024**

aks