



\$~R-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LALAppellant

Through: Dr. Naipal Singh, Adv.

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **21.11.2024**

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant who submits that he would like to prepare the matter, list this matter on 25.02.2025 in the category of 'Regulars'.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/P