



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LAL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**25.02.2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave.

Re-notify on 25.08.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2025**

*N/HT*