



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Anurodh  
Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**16.12.2025**

%

Re-notify on 14<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 16, 2025**

hb