



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015

HOTI LAL

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. K. Jain and Mr. Rishabh K. Jain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. None appeared on behalf of the Appellant for the last many dates. Even today also, none is appearing on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Appeal along with pending Applications is dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/R