



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 258/2015, CM APPL. 32898/2026

HOTI LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sahil Monga, Mr. Lalit Kumar,
Ms. Kanishka Sharma, Advocates

versus

INDERJEET CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R.K. Jain and Mr. Anurodh
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

CM APPL. 32897/2026 (restoration of main case) & CM APPL. 32898/2026

1. Application under Order XLI Rule 19 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC) has been filed for restoration of the Appeal, which got dismissed in default on 16.02.2026.
2. This Application is supported with Application 32898/2026 seeking condonation of delay of 78 days in filing the restoration Application.
3. On advance Notice, learned Counsel for the Respondent has appeared and seeks time to file the Reply.
4. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing with copy to the opposite Counsel.
5. List on 29.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 15, 2026

N